

SQUAXIN ISLAND

Route 1, Box 257 Shelton, Washington 98584 Phone 426-9781

RESOLUTION NO. 82-18 of the SQUAXIN-ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS. the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the Authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS; the Reagan Administration is proposing to terminate the HUD Indian Housing Program; and

WHEREAS; legislation is being drafted that would consolidate all Federal Indian Housing Programs into one comprehensive program to be administered by U.S. Department of the Interior; and

WHEREAS. these changes will bring a crisis to Indian Housing through a two year interruption in production; and

WHEREAS; the current HUD Indian Housing Program, with modifications, can become a comprehensive Indian Housing Program and Housing production can be continued without interruption;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: by the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, that the HUD Indian Housing Program be modified to a comprehensive program and continued to be funded at a 4,000 to 6,000 unit a year production level and that Indian Housing Authorities continue to be the producers and managers of Housing Projects.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on theis 24th day of April, 1982, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of 3 for and o against.

David W. Whitener, Chairman

Evelyn Allen, Vice Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

David Lopeman, Secretary